TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
From
The Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rules),
Commissionerate of Transport and
Road Safety, Ezhilagam, Chepauk,
Chennai - 600 005.
To ((By e-mail).

6 Month and
manufacturer
year of As per codification
7 No. of lin ders 4
B Chassis number Asa lica ble
9 ne number or motor
number in the case of battery
o erated vehicle
Eng i As applicable
10. Fuel used Diesel
11. H.P, 92 Kw @ 2800 (Heavy); 73.6 Kw @ 2BOO
m Li hr
Cubic ca acit
13. Ma kers classification T.11 ULTRA DCR39 HSD
Forward control Truck Chassis with Cab &
12586M5 Full
BS-VIHi h Deck Load Bod
74. Wheel base 3920 mm
15. . Seatin ca aci Driver + 2
16. Colour Asa licable
77. ULW un laden wei hr 3740 K s
18. . (Gross vehicle
weight) or RLW (Registered
laden weight) as certified by
the manufacturer
G.V.W 11280 Kgs.
19. Er, description, size
and ply rating of tyres asdeclared by the
ma n ufacturer
Numb
a Front axle 8.25 R19 (16 PR
b Rea r Axle 8.25 R16 16 PR
20. Registered Axle Weight
a Front Axle Faw 3B9O Kgs.
b Rear Axle Raw 7390 K S
27. Dimension
a Overall len th 7350 mm
b Rea r over hanI 2155 mm
c Overall width 2255 mm
d Overall height 2960 mm
e Min. Ground CIe a ra nce 208.5 mm
22. S dee o e nrp f s e dI m( p
Uf n ct o n
M/s Delphi
23 aM sx ee Pd S te S e Id i m L 75 km h
4.
1) 2956 cc
iting
3
A[ the Registering Authorities and Assistant Registering Authorities are
instructed to register the vehicre, as certified by the testing agencies concerned,
under the provisions of motor vehicres act, 19gg and rures made there under and
the department's instructions/orders issued from time to time in this regard.
Arr the Zonar Joint rransport commissioners and zonar Deputy Transport
commissioners are requested to acknowredge the receipt of the circurar. They are
also requested to obtain and keep the acknowredgements from the respective
Regional Transport Officers of their Zones.
:o int r.u n,po,ts8J,*,t;,TI"T ih,,",) ( FAc)
Chepauk, Chennai _ 600 005.
/ lBy order / /
\Fa
Assistant
Chepauk,
r n,
cretary-II (FAC),
hennai - 600 005.
M. Ravi
(Communication of Type Approval
certificate No, Lzo | 2024)